# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tommi L. Crow	04/27/2007
James Papafagos	04/26/2007
Todd Smith	04/27/2007
Gary Pozum	04/27/2007
Brian Mayo	04/27/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crow-Erickson, Inc.
Street Address:	1854A Hendersonville Road
Internal Address:	#221
City:	Asheville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28803

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11742900

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)347-4799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-347-4700

Email: karenroper@alliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John G. Fischer
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 7100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CROW 03919 PTUS

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0695

500298467

840.000 7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Fischer
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0696 PATENT - CROW 03919 PTUS

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/742,900

By:

Inventors: Tommi L. Crow et al.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, we, Tommi L. Crow of Asheville, North Carolina, James Papafagos of North

Java, New York, Todd Smith of Erie, Pennsylvania, Gary Pozum of Kingsville, Ohio, and Brian

Mayo of Erie, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are seeking to obtain a

patent for an invention entitled CONTAINER AND UNIVERSAL BRACKET SYSTEM; and

whereas we are the inventors of said invention;

Whereas, Crow-Erickson, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," which mailing

address is 1854A Hendersonville Road #221, Asheville, North Carolina 28803, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and

to the aforesaid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign

countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are

disclosed in and to the aforesaid invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE

for its use, and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the

ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

PATENT

REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0697

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Executed this 27	_day of _April_	, 2007.
7 .	4 n' /	
Name: Tommi I. Cro	A. Usal	

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF Buncambe	8
COUNTY OF <b>DUINCEMANDO</b>	- {

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 27 day of

April , 2007.

[SEAL]

My commission expires on: May 3 2009

Assignment

2

REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0698

Executed this 26th day of April Name James Papafagos	
STATE OF NEW YORK § COUNTY OF 6 8	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be for a subscribed and subscribe	fore me, a Notary Public, this 21th day of
	My commission expires on: April 6, 201
	MOBBIN L. BLASTONA Notary Public, State of New Year Qualified in Erie County are Commission Expires April 6, 19

Assignment

3

Executed this 27th day of april	, 2007.
Tool Smil	
Name: Todd Smith	
Trew-York STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA § COUNTY OF §	
	-1
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO	before me, a Notary Public, this 27 4 day of
<u>apil</u> , 2007.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public M. Hughes
JOYCE M HUGHES Notary Public - State of New York No. 01HU5011400 Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires 4/19/2011	My commission expires on: $\frac{4/19/2011}{}$

Executed this 27th day of Opid	, 2007.
Name: Gary Pozum	
New-York STATE OF OHIO  S COUNTY OF <u>Erie</u> S	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be	fore me, a Notary Public, this 27th day of
<u>april</u> , 2007.	
[S E A L]	Notary Pholic M. Neighes
JOYCE M HUGHES  Notary Public - State of New York  No. 01HU5011400  Qualified in Erie County  My Commission Expires 4/19/2011	My commission expires on: $\frac{4/19/2011}{2011}$

Executed this 27th day of april	, 2007.
Brian Mayo Name: Brian Mayo	
The York STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA § COUNTY OF FRIE §	
	before me, a Notary Public, this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of
<u>Apil 2007</u> , 2007. [SEAL]	Notary Public M. Hughes
JOYCE M HUGHES Notary Public - State of New York No. 01HU5011400 Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires 14/14/19	My commission expires on: 4/19/2011

Assignment

**RECORDED: 06/19/2007** 

6

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0702